10-23-:	
ORM PTO-1595	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
ev. 6-93) 48 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Off
settings V	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102255	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Young Cheon Kim	Name: Colibri Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Niantic Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903
Execution Date: December 11, 2001	Additional name(s), & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Elliot A. Salter Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
IIIREIII Addiess. DADIII & WACIII DIOON	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903-712	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
Ony	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

May documents to be revolded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patenta & Trademaria, Sex Assignments

Weshington, D.C. 20231

the original document.

Gretel Kelly

Name of Person Signing

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

January 4, 2002

Date

Atty docket #02585

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Young Cheon KIM, a citizen of Korea, of #5 Fl., Donsun Building, 1248-58, Kuwhol 2-Dong, Namdong-ku, Inchon, Korea, hereby sell and assign to Colibri Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 100 Niantic Avenue, Providence, RI 02903, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DESIGN FOR A CIGARETTE LIGHTER invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: DEC. 11, 200

Young Cheon Kim

**RECORDED: 01/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0861